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Name: Pigott, Corey Bijan
Student ID: 1439167
Institution Info: University of California, Santa Cruz
1156 High Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Degrees Awarded

Degree: Bachelor of Arts
Confer Date: 12/09/2016
Degree Honors: University Honor, Magna cum laude
Plan: BA in Environmental Studies with Honors
Plan: BA in Philosophy with Highest Honors
Plan: Samuel Henry Cowell College
COMPREHENSIVE COURSES IN ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES PASSED
SENIOR SEMINAR IN PHILOSOPHY PASSED
TRANSFER CREDITS:
Transfer Credit from SAN DIEGO MESA COLLEGE
Applied Toward Undergraduate

Attempted Earned Points
Course Trans GPA: 0.00 Transfer Totals: 3.00 450 0.000
Transfer Credit from PALOMAR COLLEGE
Applied Toward Undergraduate

Attempted Earned Points
Course Trans GPA: 0.00 Transfer Totals: 77.00 115.50 0.000
Beginning of Undergraduate Record

2014 Fall Quarter

Program: Undergraduate
Plan: Philosophy
Plan: Samuel Henry Cowell College
Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
PHIL 9 Intro to Logic 5.00 5.00 A 20.000
PHIL 100A Ancient Greek Phil 5.00 5.00 A+ 20.000
PHIL 118 Stoic Ethics 5.00 5.00 A+ 20.000
Term Honor: Dean's Honors
Academic Standing Effective 04/29/2016: Good Standing

Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA 4.00 Term Totals 15.00 15.00 15.00 60.000
Transfer Term GPA Transfer Totals 120.00 105.00 0.00 0.000
Combined GPA 4.00 Comb Totals 135.00 120.00 15.00 60.000
Cum GPA 4.00 Cum Totals 15.00 120.00 15.00 60.000
Transfer Cum GPA Transfer Totals 120.00 105.00 0.00 0.000
Combined Cum GPA 4.00 Comb Totals 135.00 120.00 15.00 60.000

2015 Winter Quarter

Program: Undergraduate
Plan: BA in Philosophy
Plan: Samuel Henry Cowell College
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Name: Pigott, Corey Bijan

Student ID: 1439167

Course

AMS 7
AMS 7L
ENVS 25
PHIL 133
PHIL 290H
Term Honor:

Description
StatMthdsBio/Env/HIth

StatMthdsBioEnvHIthLab
Enviro Policy/Econ
Philosophy Of Mind
EnvironmentalEthics

Dean's Honors

Academic Standing Effective 03/25/2015: Good Standing

Term GPA
Transfer Term GPA
Combined GPA

Cum GPA
Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

Program:
Plan:
Plan:

Course

BIOE 20C
PHIL 100C
PHIL 121

Term Honor:

3.87 Term Totals
Transfer Totals
3.87 Comb Totals

3.94 Cum Totals
Transfer Totals
3.94 Comb Totals

Undergraduate
BA in Philosophy

Samuel Henry Cowell College

Description

Ecology & Evolution
The Empiricists
Epistemology

Dean's Honors

Academic Standing Effective 06/17/2015: Good Standing

Term GPA
Transfer Term GPA
Combined GPA

Cum GPA
Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

Program:
Plan:
Plan:

Course

CMPS 12A
CMPS 12L
EE 80S
PHIL 143

Term Honor:

4.00 Term Totals
Transfer Totals
4.00 Comb Totals

3.96 Cum Totals
Transfer Totals
3.96 Comb Totals

Undergraduate
BA in Philosophy

Samuel Henry Cowell College

Description
Intro Program (Accel)

Comp Prog Lab
Sustn Eng/Pract
App Eth:Ethics Bowl

Dean's Honors

Academic Standing Effective 12/16/2015: Good Standing

Term GPA
Transfer Term GPA
Combined GPA

Cum GPA
Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

3.91 Term Totals
Transfer Totals
3.91 Comb Totals

3.94 Cum Totals
Transfer Totals
3.94 Comb Totals

Attempted
5.00

2.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

Attempted
22.00

0.00
22.00

37.00
120.00
157.00

2015 Spring Quarter

Attempted
5.00

5.00
5.00

Attempted
15.00

0.00
15.00

52.00
120.00
172.00

2015 Fall Quarter

Attempted
5.00

2.00
5.00
5.00

Attempted
17.00

0.00
17.00

69.00
120.00
189.00
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Earned
5.00
2.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

Earned
22.00
0.00
22.00

142.00
105.00
142.00

Earned
5.00
5.00
5.00

Earned
15.00
0.00
15.00

157.00
105.00
157.00

Earned
5.00
2.00
5.00
5.00

Earned
17.00
0.00
17.00

174.00
105.00
174.00
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Grade Points
A- 18.500
A 8.000
P 0.000
A 20.000
P 0.000
GPA Units Points
12.00 46.500
0.00 0.000
12.00 46.500
27.00 106.500
0.00 0.000
27.00 106.500
Grade Points
A 20.000
A 20.000
A 20.000
GPA Units Points
15.00 60.000
0.00 0.000
15.00 60.000
42.00 166.500
0.00 0.000
42.00 166.500
Grade Points
A 20.000
A+ 8.000
A- 18.500
A 20.000
GPA Units Points
17.00 66.500
0.00 0.000
17.00 66.500
59.00 233.000
0.00 0.000
59.00 233.000
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Program:

Plan:

Plan:

Course

ENVS 100
ENVS 100L
ENVS 168
ENVS 184
PHIL 246
Term Honor:
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Undergraduate
BA in Philosophy

2016 Winter Quarter

Samuel Henry Cowell College

Description

Ecology and Society
Ecol & Soc Writ Lab
Biogeo/Global Environ
Envs Stu Internship
Ethics/Nature/NatSel

Dean's Honors

Academic Standing Effective 03/17/2016: Good Standing

Term GPA
Transfer Term GPA
Combined GPA

Cum GPA
Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

Program:
Plan:
Plan:
Plan:

Course

ENVS 107A
ENVS 107B
ENVS 107C

Term Honor:

3.70

3.70
3.90

3.90

Term Totals
Transfer Totals
Comb Totals

Cum Totals
Transfer Totals
Comb Totals

Undergraduate

BA in Philosophy

BA in Environmental Studies
Samuel Henry Cowell College

Description

Nat Hist Field Qtr
Nat Hist Field Qtr
Nat Hist Field Qtr

Dean's Honors

Academic Standing Effective 06/13/2016: Good Standing

Term GPA
Transfer Term GPA
Combined GPA

Cum GPA
Transfer Cum GPA
Combined Cum GPA

Program:
Plan:
Plan:
Plan:

Course
ENVS 147
ENVS 190

4.00

4.00
3.92

3.92

Term Totals
Transfer Totals
Comb Totals

Cum Totals
Transfer Totals
Comb Totals

Undergraduate

BA in Philosophy

BA in Environmental Studies
Samuel Henry Cowell College

Description

Env Ineg/Env Justice
Capstone:EnvrProblem

2016 Spring Quarter

2016 Summer Quarter

Attempted
5.00

2.00
5.00
2.00
5.00

Attempted
19.00

0.00
19.00

88.00
120.00
208.00

Attempted
5.00

5.00
5.00

Attempted
15.00

0.00
15.00

103.00
120.00
223.00

Attempted
5.00

5.00
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Earned
5.00
2.00
5.00
2.00
5.00

Earned
19.00
0.00
19.00

193.00
105.00
193.00

Earned
5.00
5.00
5.00

Earned
15.00
0.00
15.00

208.00
105.00
208.00

Earned
5.00
5.00
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Grade Points
B+ 16.500
A+ 8.000
A 20.000
P 0.000
P 0.000
GPA Units Points
12.00 44.500
0.00 0.000
12.00 44.500
71.00 277.500
0.00 0.000
71.00 277.500
Grade Points
A 20.000
A 20.000
A 20.000
GPA Units Points
15.00 60.000
0.00 0.000
15.00 60.000
86.00 337.500
0.00 0.000
86.00 337.500
Grade Points
B+ 16.500
A 20.000
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Academic Standing Effective 09/05/2016: Good Standing

Term GPA 3.65 Term Totals
Transfer Term GPA Transfer Totals
Combined GPA 3.65 Comb Totals
Cum GPA 3.89 Cum Totals
Transfer Cum GPA Transfer Totals
Combined Cum GPA 3.89 Comb Totals
Program: Undergraduate

Plan: BA in Philosophy

Plan: BA in Environmental Studies
Plan: Samuel Henry Cowell College
Course Description

ENVS 115A GIS & Envnmtl Applc

ENVS 115L GIS & Envrn App Lab

ENVS 120 Conservation Biology

PHIL 113 Analytic Philosophy

Academic Standing Effective 12/12/2016: Good Standing

Term GPA 3.70 Term Totals
Transfer Term GPA Transfer Totals
Combined GPA 3.70 Comb Totals
Cum GPA 3.89 Cum Totals
Transfer Cum GPA Transfer Totals
Combined Cum GPA 3.89 Comb Totals
Undergraduate Career Totals

Cum GPA: 3.89 Cum Totals
Transfer Cum GPA Transfer Totals
Combined Cum GPA 3.89 Comb Totals
UC GPA: 3.89

Non-Course Milestones

American History Requirement

Status: Completed
Program: Undergraduate

Univ. of Calif. Entry Level Writing Requirement
Status: Completed
Program: Undergraduate

American Institutions Requirement
Status: Completed
Program: Undergraduate

Endof * UNOFFICIAL ***

2016 Fall Quarter

Attempted
10.00
0.00
10.00

113.00
120.00
233.00

Attempted
5.00

2.00
5.00
5.00

Attempted
17.00

0.00
17.00

130.00
120.00
250.00

130.00
120.00
250.00
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Earned
10.00
0.00
10.00

218.00
105.00
218.00

Earned
5.00
2.00
5.00
5.00

Earned
17.00
0.00
17.00

235.00
105.00
235.00

235.00
105.00
235.00
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GPA Units Points
10.00 36.500
0.00 0.000
10.00 36.500
96.00 374.000
0.00 0.000
96.00 374.000
Grade Points
P 0.000
A- 7.400
P 0.000
P 0.000
GPA Units Points
2.00 7.400
0.00 0.000
2.00 7.400
98.00 381.400
0.00 0.000
98.00 381.400
98.00 381.400
0.00 0.000
98.00 381.400



