

Page: 1 of 4 Print Date: Aug 8, 2023

# \*\*\* UNOFFICIAL \*\*\*

### Name: Pigott, Corey Bijan Student ID: 1439167

Student ID: 1439167					
Institution Info:	University of California, Santa Cruz 1156 High Street Santa Cruz, CA 95064				
	Degrees Awarded				
Degree:       Bachelor of Arts         Confer Date:       12/09/2016         Degree Honors:       University Honor, Magna cum laude         Plan:       BA in Environmental Studies with Honors         Plan:       BA in Philosophy with Highest Honors         Plan:       Samuel Henry Cowell College         COMPREHENSIVE COURSES IN ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES PASSED         SENIOR SEMINAR IN PHILOSOPHY PASSED					
TRANSFER CREDITS: Transfer Credit from SAN DI Applied Toward Undergradu					
Course Trans GPA:	0.00 Transfer Totals:	Attempted 3.00	Earned 4.50		Points 0.000
Transfer Credit from PALOMAR COLLEGE Applied Toward Undergraduate					
Course Trans GPA:	0.00 Transfer Totals:	Attempted 77.00	Earned 115.50		Points 0.000
Beginning of Undergradua	te Record				
	2014 Fall Quarte	er			
Program: Plan: Plan:	Undergraduate Philosophy Samuel Henry Cowell College				
<u>Course</u> PHIL 9 PHIL 100A PHIL 118 Term Honor:	Description Intro to Logic Ancient Greek Phil Stoic Ethics Dean's Honors	<u>Attempted</u> 5.00 5.00 5.00	<u>Earned</u> 5.00 5.00 5.00	<u>Grade</u> A A+ A+	Points 20.000 20.000 20.000
Academic Standing Effective 04/29/2016: Good Standing					
Term GPA Transfer Term GPA Combined GPA	<ul><li>4.00 Term Totals Transfer Totals</li><li>4.00 Comb Totals</li></ul>	<u>Attempted</u> 15.00 120.00 135.00	<u>Earned</u> 15.00 105.00 120.00	<u>GPA Units</u> 15.00 0.00 15.00	Points 60.000 0.000 60.000
Cum GPA Transfer Cum GPA Combined Cum GPA	<ul><li>4.00 Cum Totals Transfer Totals</li><li>4.00 Comb Totals</li></ul>	15.00 120.00 135.00	120.00 105.00 120.00	15.00 0.00 15.00	60.000 0.000 60.000
2015 Winter Quarter					

Undergraduate BA in Philosophy Samuel Henry Cowell College

Program: Plan: Plan:



Page:2 of 4Print Date:Aug 8, 2023

# \*\*\* UNOFFICIAL \*\*\*

Name: Pigott, Corey Bijan Student ID: 1439167

<u>Course</u>	Description	<u>Attempted</u>	Earned	<u>Grade</u>	Points
AMS 7	StatMthdsBio/Env/Hlth	5.00	5.00	A-	18.500
AMS 7L	StatMthdsBioEnvHlthLab	2.00	2.00	A	8.000
ENVS 25	Enviro Policy/Econ	5.00	5.00	P	0.000
PHIL 133	Philosophy Of Mind	5.00	5.00	A	20.000
PHIL 290H	EnvironmentalEthics	5.00	5.00	Р	0.000
Term Honor:	Dean's Honors				
Academic Standing E	Effective 03/25/2015: Good Standing				
		Attempted	Earned	GPA Units	Points
Term GPA	3.87 Term Totals	22.00	22.00	12.00	46.500
Transfer Term GPA	Transfer Totals	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
Combined GPA	3.87 Comb Totals	22.00	22.00	12.00	46.500
Cum GPA	3.94 Cum Totals	37.00	142.00	27.00	106.500
Transfer Cum GPA	Transfer Totals	120.00	105.00	0.00	0.000
Combined Cum GPA	3.94 Comb Totals	157.00	142.00	27.00	106.500
	2015 Spring Quarte	er			
_					
Program:	Undergraduate				
Plan: Plan:	BA in Philosophy				
-	Samuel Henry Cowell College				
Course	Description	Attempted	Earned	<u>Grade</u>	Points
BIOE 20C	Ecology & Evolution	5.00	5.00	A	20.000
PHIL 1000 PHIL 121	C The Empiricists Epistemology	5.00 5.00	5.00 5.00	A A	20.000 20.000
		5.00	5.00	A	20.000
Term Honor:	Dean's Honors				
Academic Standing E	Effective 06/17/2015: Good Standing				
		<u>Attempted</u>	<u>Earned</u>	<u>GPA Units</u>	Points [Value]
Term GPA	4.00 Term Totals	15.00	15.00	15.00	60.000
Transfer Term GPA	Transfer Totals	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
Combined GPA	4.00 Comb Totals	15.00	15.00	15.00	60.000
Cum GPA	3.96 Cum Totals	52.00	157.00	42.00	166.500
Transfer Cum GPA	Transfer Totals	120.00	105.00	0.00	0.000
Combined Cum GPA	3.96 Comb Totals	172.00	157.00	42.00	166.500
2015 Fall Quarter					
_					
Program:	Undergraduate				
Plan: Plan:	BA in Philosophy Samuel Henry Cowell College				
				<b>.</b> .	
Course 124	Description	Attempted	Earned	Grade	Points
CMPS 12A CMPS 12L	Intro Program (Accel) Comp Prog Lab	5.00 2.00	5.00 2.00	A A+	20.000 8.000
EE 80S	Sustn Eng/Pract	5.00	2.00 5.00	A+ A-	18.500
PHIL 143	App Eth:Ethics Bowl	5.00	5.00	A	20.000
Term Honor:	Dean's Honors				
	Effective 12/16/2015: Good Standing				
Academic Standing E					
		<u>Attempted</u>	Earned	<u>GPA Units</u>	Points
Term GPA	3.91 Term Totals	17.00	17.00	17.00	66.500
Transfer Term GPA	Transfer Totals	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
Combined GPA	3.91 Comb Totals	17.00	17.00	17.00	66.500
Cum GPA	3.94 Cum Totals	69.00	174.00	59.00	233.000
Transfer Cum GPA	Transfer Totals	120.00	105.00	0.00	0.000
Combined Cum GPA	3.94 Comb Totals	189.00	174.00	59.00	233.000



# \*\*\* UNOFFICIAL \*\*\*

### Name: Pigott, Corey Bijan Student ID: 1439167

### 2016 Winter Quarter

Program: Plan: Plan:		Undergraduate BA in Philosophy Samuel Henry Cowell College				
<u>Course</u> ENVS ENVS ENVS ENVS PHIL	100 100L 168 184 246	Description Ecology and Society Ecol & Soc Writ Lab Biogeo/Global Environ Envs Stu Internship Ethics/Nature/NatSel	Attempted 5.00 2.00 5.00 2.00 5.00	Earned 5.00 2.00 5.00 2.00 5.00	<u>Grade</u> B+ A+ P P	Points 16.500 8.000 20.000 0.000 0.000
Term Honor:	ndina Effective (	Dean's Honors )3/17/2016: Good Standing				
Academic Sta		Si 172010. Good Standing				
Term GPA Transfer Term Combined GP Cum GPA Transfer Cum Combined Cur	A GPA	<ul> <li>3.70 Term Totals Transfer Totals</li> <li>3.70 Comb Totals</li> <li>3.90 Cum Totals Transfer Totals</li> <li>3.90 Comb Totals</li> </ul>	Attempted 19.00 0.00 19.00 88.00 120.00 208.00	Earned 19.00 0.00 19.00 193.00 105.00 193.00	GPA Units 12.00 0.00 12.00 71.00 0.00 71.00	Points 44.500 0.000 44.500 277.500 0.000 277.500
		2016 Spring Quarter				
Program: Plan: Plan: Plan:		Undergraduate BA in Philosophy BA in Environmental Studies Samuel Henry Cowell College				
<u>Course</u> ENVS ENVS ENVS	107A 107B 107C	<u>Description</u> Nat Hist Field Qtr Nat Hist Field Qtr Nat Hist Field Qtr	Attempted 5.00 5.00 5.00	<u>Earned</u> 5.00 5.00 5.00	<u>Grade</u> A A A	Points 20.000 20.000 20.000
Term Honor:		Dean's Honors				
Academic Sta	nding Effective (	06/13/2016: Good Standing				
Term GPA Transfer Term Combined GP		<ul><li>4.00 Term Totals Transfer Totals</li><li>4.00 Comb Totals</li></ul>	Attempted 15.00 0.00 15.00	<u>Earned</u> 15.00 0.00 15.00	<u>GPA Units</u> 15.00 0.00 15.00	Points 60.000 0.000 60.000
Cum GPA Transfer Cum Combined Cur	• • • •	<ul><li>3.92 Cum Totals Transfer Totals</li><li>3.92 Comb Totals</li></ul>	103.00 120.00 223.00	208.00 105.00 208.00	86.00 0.00 86.00	337.500 0.000 337.500
2016 Summer Quarter						
Program: Plan: Plan: Plan:		Undergraduate BA in Philosophy BA in Environmental Studies Samuel Henry Cowell College				
<u>Course</u> ENVS ENVS	147 190	Description Env Ineq/Env Justice Capstone:EnvrProblem	Attempted 5.00 5.00	<u>Earned</u> 5.00 5.00	<u>Grade</u> B+ A	<u>Points</u> 16.500 20.000



Page:4 of 4Print Date:Aug 8, 2023

# \*\*\* UNOFFICIAL \*\*\*

Name: Pigott, Corey Bijan Student ID: 1439167

Academic Standing Effective 09/05/2016: Good Standing

Term GPA Transfer Term GPA Combined GPA Cum GPA Transfer Cum GPA Combined Cum GPA	<ul> <li>3.65 Term Totals Transfer Totals</li> <li>3.65 Comb Totals</li> <li>3.89 Cum Totals Transfer Totals</li> <li>3.89 Comb Totals</li> </ul>	Attempted 10.00 0.00 10.00 113.00 120.00 233.00	Earned 10.00 0.00 10.00 218.00 105.00 218.00	GPA Units 10.00 0.00 10.00 96.00 96.00 96.00	Points 36.500 36.500 374.000 0.000 374.000
	2016 Fall Quarter				
Plan: BA ir Plan: BA ir	ergraduate n Philosophy n Environmental Studies uel Henry Cowell College				
ENVS 115A GIS a	cription & Envnmtl Apple	Attempted 5.00	Earned 5.00	<u>Grade</u> P	Points 0.000
	& Envrn App Lab servation Biology	2.00 5.00	2.00 5.00	A- P	7.400 0.000
	ytic Philosophy	5.00	5.00	Р	0.000
Academic Standing Effective 12/12/2016: Good Standing					
Term GPA Transfer Term GPA Combined GPA	<ul><li>3.70 Term Totals</li><li>Transfer Totals</li><li>3.70 Comb Totals</li></ul>	Attempted 17.00 0.00 17.00	<u>Earned</u> 17.00 0.00 17.00	<u>GPA Units</u> 2.00 0.00 2.00	Points 7.400 0.000 7.400
Cum GPA	3.89 Cum Totals	130.00	235.00	98.00	381.400
Transfer Cum GPA Combined Cum GPA	Transfer Totals 3.89 Comb Totals	120.00 250.00	105.00 235.00	0.00 98.00	0.000 381.400
Undergraduate Career Totals					
Cum GPA: Transfer Cum GPA	3.89 Cum Totals Transfer Totals	130.00 120.00	235.00 105.00	98.00 0.00	381.400 0.000
Combined Cum GPA UC GPA:	3.89 Comb Totals 3.89	250.00	235.00	98.00	381.400

Non-Course Milestones

American History Requirement				
Status:	Completed			
Program:	Undergraduate			

Univ. of Calif. Entry Level Writing Requirement Status: Completed Program: Undergraduate

American Institutions Requirement

Status:	Completed
Program:	Undergraduate

End of \*\*\* UNOFFICIAL \*\*\*